GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 8/30/2018 5:00 PM Total Voting Members: 4 Quorum: 3

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez

Vice President — Maria Oliveria

CFO — Maurice Maitland Jr. Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CAO - Corey Frate

Senator Attendance
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Non-Voting Senator List
Guests In Aftendance
e Dadrian Ledet e Sahar Sajjad e Kathleen T. Pesantez

Approval of Minutes

To be approved at next week’s meeting (9/6).

President — Andrea Chavez

Welcome Back!

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

Karaoke Night

e Fourth Welcome Week celebration!
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Tonight @ 6:00 PM in the concourse!
“Be there or be square!”

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. FINANCE MEETINGS: WED's 2:00 (202)

Financial update

Checking Account Balance: [BALANCE]
Reports Sent to Storrs:

[report detail]

Funds Available for SGA: [BALANCE]
Funds Available for Clubs: [BALANCE]

Checks Issued

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Deposits Received

Funding Proposals
UConn Stamford Debate Club — Table Talk

Requesting up to $150.00 for refreshments.

Motion to Approve up to $150.00 to the UConn Stamford Debate Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Maria Oliveira
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

UConn Stamford Board Game Club — Board Games

Requesting up to $850.00 for additional board games

Motion to Approve up to $850.00 to the UConn Stamford Board Game Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Corey Frate

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Tabled for Futher Consideration

SGA Game Show Event

Requesting up to $3,000.00 for game show contracts and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $3,000.00 for game show contracts and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Maria Oliveira

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA Novelty Day (Airbrush T-Shirts)

Requesting: Up to $2,500.00 for Novelty day contract, refreshments, and supplies
Motion to approve up to $2,500.00 for Novelty Day contract, refreshments and supplies.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Corey Frate

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
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Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate

WELCOME BACK

e Welcome back, everyone! Pleasure to be serving as your Secretary/CAO.

Adyvisor- Gayle Rigquier

Announcements

Next Meeting/Adjournment

9/6/2018 5:00 PM, ROOM 133.

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:22 and was passed unanimously.

Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Maurice Maitland Jr.
Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 9/6/2018 5:13 PM Total Voting Members: 4 Quorum: 3

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez
Vice President — Maria Oliveria
CFO - Maurice Maitland ]Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
0 Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

oood
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Non-Voting Senator List

Guests In Attendance

Maria Oliveira
Kevin Bedoya Cano
Monica Gonzalez
Lesly Nerette Jr
Joseph Garcia
William Carello
Irene Bal
Catherine Lainas
Po Sam

Sabrina Uva
Dadrian Ledet
Georgios Karakyklas
Christi Huang

Julia Markfield
Kaithleen Pesantez
Aaron Robair

Leon Chin

Chinedu Nkwo

Amy Chen
Anthony Fazza
Mattoso

Aiyane Mattoso
Maria Rodrigues
Maurice Maitland
Anejah MclLaurin
Kayla Maitland

Alexandra Smith
Mohammad Habib
Yerivell Martinez
Vivian Trinh

Safina Bibi
Mackenzie Coughlin
Matthew Vaccaro
Fnu Tee Lekmeon
Corey Frate

Andrea Chavez

Approval of Minutes
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Motion to approve minutes from the 8/30/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Maurice Maitland Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez

¢  Welcome Back!
e If you haven't already done so please fill out the Senator form (https://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/senator-form/)
e Download your personal event pass from UConntact

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

Welcome Week

e Successful!

Movie Night

e Thursday, September 13 at ~7, movie starts at 7:15 (get there early)
e Crazy Rich Asians @ the Summer Street Bowtie Majestic

e Need some volunteers—Talk to Monica
e Spread the word!

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. Finance Meetings (Wed 2:00) in 202

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: [BALANCE]
e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e [report detail]
e Funds Available for SGA: [BALANCE]
e Funds Available for Clubs: [BALANCE]

Checks Issued

e [report detail] e [report detail]

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)
e [report detail] e [report detail]

Deposits Received
e [report detail]

Funding Proposals
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Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate

Welcome

e Back

Meeting Minutes

e Check the meeting minutes, uploaded to the SGA website after meetings.
Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments
e Dadrian Ledet
e Sahar Sajjad

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Maria Oliveira
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

e N/A

Announcements

e Terrence Chang’s Coffee Hours
e Events for undergraduate students

Next Meeting/Adjournment

9/13/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:41 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier - Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 9/6/18

Page 3 0f 3



GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 9/13/2018 5:17 PM Total Voting Members: 6 Quorum: 4

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance
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Non-Voting Senator List

Guests In Attendance
e Monica Gonzalez e Chinedu Nkwo
o Lesly Nerette Jr e Aaron Robair
e Kevin Bedoya Cano e Anejah McLaurin
e Anthony Mattoso e Sabrina Uva
e Marco Alvarado e Vivian Trinh
e TParaskevi Mallios e Yerivell Martinez
e Kevin Morales e Allison Manevich
e Georgios Karakyklas e Nia Whisenton
e Diego Espinoza e Joseph Garcia
e Leon Chin e Christi Huang
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Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 9/6/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr Seconded by: Maria Oliveira
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sqga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez

Open House 10/27/18

e Volunteers? Email Stamford SGA-President@uconn.edu
e 9:15-12:30 At UConn Stamford

e (Questions, comments, concerns?

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

Movie Night Tonight!

e Crazy Rich Asians!

e Ticket distribution starts at 6:45

e Movie starts at 7:15, tickets no longer given after that time
e Majestic Theater on Summer Street

Novelty Day: Wednesday, 9/19

¢ Wax Hands!
e 12-4pm, See Monica to volunteer

Program Directors:
Monica Gonzalez, Georgios Karakyklas, Lesly Nerette Jr.

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr.

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $92,620.73
e Reports Sent to Storrs:

e July Step 1 and 2

e AugustStep 1and 2
e Available Funds: $83,921.79

Checks Issued
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KFS Purchases (including Pro Card

8/6/18

oriental trading

luau decorations

511.50

8/24/18

Presto Print Inc.

Karaoke Supplies

395.30

8/24/18

Presto Print Inc.

Luau Supplies

623.38

8/27/18

Jenna Marie's Deli and Catering

Food for Welcome week

1,384.76

8/28/18

The Margarita Man

Slushy Machine for Luau event

649.00

8/28/18

Garden Catering

Food for Welcome week

1,312.50

8/28/18

Garden Catering

Food for Welcome week

1,622.50

8/27/18

Party People, Inc.

Huskies supplies for Stuff a
Husky

2,200.00

Deposits Received

7/27/18

Stu Fee: June 2018

480.00

7/31/18

interest: July 2018

10.19

8/20/18

Stu Fee: July 2018

32,178.46

8/30/18

interest: August 2018

13.09

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments
e Mohammed Habib
e Sabrina Uva
e Chinedu Nkwo
e Monica Gonzalez
o Lesly Nerette Jr.
e  Christi Huang
e Leon Chin
e Kaithleen Pesantez
e Anejah McLaurin
e Georgios Karakyklas

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above

Moved by: Corey Frate

Seconded by: Maria Oliveira

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Adyvisor- Gayle Rigquier

Nothing to report.

Announcements
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e Helpers needed for Wax Hands!
e Instagram: @uconn.stamford.sga
e Committee Meetings:
o Program Directing: Mondays, 1pm
o Program Directing: Thursdays, 1pm
o Finance Committee: Wednesdays, 2pm

Next Meeting/Adjournment

9/20/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133.

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:32 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 9/20/2018 5:10 PM Total Voting Members: 16 Quorum: 9

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira 0 Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance

Dadrian Ledet Monica Gonzalez [ Kaithleen Pesantez
[0 Sahar Sajjad Lesly Nerette Jr. Anejah McLaurin
Mohammed Habib Christi Huang Georgios Karakyklas
Sabrina Uva O O

Chinedu Nkwo Leon Chin

Non-Voting Senator List

Guests In Affendance

e Alexander Peterkin e Mallios Paraskevi e Noor Mian

e Anthony Fazza Mattoso e Chinedu Nkwo e Samantha Cooke

e Aiyane Mattoso e Vivian Trinh e Nia Whisenton

e Marco Alvarado e Aaron Robair e Anna Merino Cordero
e Kevin Bedoya Cano e Jonathan Laing .

e Benedicte Kabongo e Kevin Morales

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 9/13/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Maria Oliveira
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu
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e Open House (10/27) panel volunteers: https://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/open-house-volunteers/
e NACA Conference Application: https://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/naca-conference-application/
e Improving student government activities and programming (4 day trip in Hartford)

Senator of the Week

e *Drum Roll Please*
o Announced at the end of meetings! Submit nominees below!
https://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/senator-of-the-week-nominations/

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Crazy Rich Asians
-Ran out of all 100 tickets!

-Order more tickets down the line, potentially.

Wax Hands
Successful!
Broadway Tickets to Wicked (October 20t)

¢ On sale starting next Wednesday at 10:00 a.m. — Check events calendar and SGA website

e Limited Tickets; Purchase online! (39 Tickets available)

$35 each — front mezzanine.

e Transportation not provided, individually arranged transport. More flexible personal schedules

Movie Night 9/27

¢ A Simple Favor (15) * Majority vote in GSM
¢ The House with a Clock in its Walls

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $121,306.02
e Available Funds: $107,050.21
e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e None
e Funds Available for SGA: TBD
e Funds Available for Clubs: TBD

Checks Issued

e [report detail] e [report detail]
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KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

8/28/18 Dragonfly 2 Hula Dances/ Fire Welcome 750.00
Productions, Inc. breather for Luau week events:
event contracts
food,
giveaways
9/4/18 Battlegrounds Supplies for Club 360.00
Gaming
9/4/18 Amazon LLC Supplies for Club 161.49
9/4/18 Amazon LLC Supplies for Club 62.99
9/4/18 Hobbytown USA Supplies for Club 159.99
8/29/18 RPM Raceway Go-Kart Entry for Welcome 3,675.00
Go-Kart Welcome week events:
week event contracts
food,
giveaways
9/5/18 Remos Pizza Pizza for Welcome Welcome 387.40
week week events:
contracts
food,
giveaways

Deposits Received

7/27/18 Stu Fee: June 2018 480.00
7/31/18 interest: July 2018 10.19
8/20/18 Stu Fee: July 2018 32,178.46
8/30/18 interest: August 2018 13.09
9/12/18 Stu Fee: August 2018 28,685.29

Funding Proposals

e History Club — Renaissance Faire Trip
Requesting amendment to the motion in the minutes dated 4/26/2018. The original request was approved as
“Requesting $1,650.00 for bus, tickets” and the amended request is “Requesting up to $1,650.00 for
transportation and tickets”.
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Motion to approve up to $1,650.00 for History Club Renaissance Faire Trip.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Maria Oliveira
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

e Debate Club — Table Talk
Requesting up to $150.00 for food and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $150.00 to Debate Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
e Hey China! - Export Salon II
Requesting up to $200.00 for refreshments
Motion to approve up to $200.00 to Hey China!
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments
e Marco Alvarado

Vivian Trinh
Benedicte Kabongo
Nia Whisenton
Joseph Garcia
Diego Espinoza
Khadija Ashfaq
Ally Manevich
You Kim
Anthony Mattoso

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

Nothing to Report

Program Directors — Monica, Lesly, George, Anna

Mondays at 1:00 in 202
Thursdays at 1:00 in 202

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 09/20/18
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Senator of the Week!

e Congratulations, Dadrian!

Announcements

e Please make sure to be attending all GSMs.

Next Meeting/Adjournment

9/27/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 6:01 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier - Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 9/27/2018 5:18 PM  Total Voting Members: 26 Quorum: 14

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance

Dadrian Ledet (] Nia Whisenton (] Kaithleen Pesantez
L1 Sahar Sajjad Joseph Garcia Anejah McLaurin
Mohammed Habib L] Diego Espionza Georgios Karakyklas
Sabrina Uva Chinedu Nkwo Marco Alvarado
Khadjija Ashfaq L1 Monica Gonzalez Vivian Trinh

L1 Ally Manevich L] Lesly Nerette Jr. Benedicte Kabongo
[ You Kim Christi Huang

Anthony Mattoso L1 Leon Chin

Guests In Attendance

Listed below (Page 5)

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 9/20/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

NACA Conference Application
https://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/naca-conference-application/

Open House Panel
Let me know if you can make it!
Coffee Hour with Terrence Cheng Update

e Safety on campus
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Officers do walkthroughs around campus

Black podium in concourse has an office stationed throughout day
Looking into expanding officer team (2-3 more?)
UConn Stamford is a public building but if there are any uncomfortable situations, UConn PD are

available to assist

Stay tuned for more coffee hours!
We have a link on our website to submit concerns

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Wicked Tickets on Salel

o Sold seven (7) already — Limited amount, buy fast!
o Link to purchase in soapbox and event calendar
o QR code on the flyers around campus!

o Show on Saturday, October 20, at 2pm
Movie Night Tonight: A Simple Favor

o Movie starts at 7:45
Ticket sales will start at 7:15
Karaoke Night: Tuesday October 2nd

o 6p.m.-10p.m.

o Pizza, soda, and singing

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr.

StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial Committee Meetings on Wednesdays, in 202 at 2:00p.m.

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $121,306.02
e Available Funds: $99,819.71
e Reports Sent to Storrs: None

e Funds Available for SGA: TBD

e Funds Available for Clubs: TBD

Checks Issued

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

9/4/18 Hobbytown USA Supplies for Club N/A
8/29/18 RPM Raceway Go-Kart Entry for 8/29/2018 "Welcome
Go-Kart Welcome week
week event events:
contracts
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food,
giveaways

9/5/18

Pizza for Welcome
week

Remo’s Pizza

9/5/2018

"Welcome
week
events:
contracts
food,
giveaways

8/29/18

Bowtie Cinemas Bonus Movie Tickets

N/A

Movie
Nights:
ticket
vouchers

9/19/18

Remo’s Pizza Pizza for Novelty

Day 1: Wax Hands

9/19/2018

Novelty
Day: Wax
Hands -
contract,
food

Deposits Received

7/27/18 Stu Fee: June 2018 480.00
7/31/18 interest: July 2018 10.19
8/20/18 Stu Fee: July 2018 32,178.46
8/30/18 interest: August 2018 13.09
9/12/18 Stu Fee: August 2018 28,685.29

Funding Proposals

None

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate

StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 9/27/18
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e Anna Merino
e Noor Mian
e Samantha Cooke

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Joseph Garcia
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Sign up for SGA on Uconntact!

Adyvisor- Gayle Rigquier

Spring Programming Plan & Budget
In the next two weeks or so, bringing forward ideas.

NACA Conference an important chance to get involved, meet vendors, see performers, help have a better idea how
to plan future events.

October 15t - RSO leaders can start requesting for spring semester

Announcements

Senator of the Week!

Congrats, Anthony! Thank you for your help.

Next Meeting/Adjournment

10/4/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:39 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Attendance Check-in

Aaron
Aiyane
Alexander
Anejah
Anna
Anthony
Benedicte
Catherine
Chinedu
Christi
Corey
Dadrian
Gayle
Georgios
Irene
Jonathan
Joseph
Kevin
Khadija
Khadija
Lesly
Marco
Maria
Maurice
Mohammad
Noor
Paraskevi
Sabrina
Safina
Samantha
Vivian
William
Zenab

Robair
Mattoso
Peterkin
Mclaurin
Merino Cordero
Fazza Mattoso
Kabongo
Lainas
Nkwo
Huang
Frate
Ledet
Riquier
Karakyklas
Bal

Laing
Garcia
Morales
Ali
Ashfaq
Nerette Jr
Alvarado
Oliveira
Maitland
Habib
Mian
Mallios
Uva

Bibi
Cooke
Trinh
Carello
Khan

aaron.robair@uconn.edu
aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu
alexander.peterkin@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
anna.merino@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

benedicte.kabongo@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
christi.huang@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
dadrian.ledet@uconn.edu
gayle.riquier@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
irene.bal@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
maurice.maitland@uconn.edu
mohammad.a.habib@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
safina.bibi@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu
william.carello@uconn.edu
zenab.khan@uconn.edu
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 10/4/2018 5:10 PM Total Voting Members: 31 Quorum: 17

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira 0 Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance

Dadrian Ledet Samantha Cooke (] Leon Chin

Sahar Sajjad [JAnna Merino Kaithleen Pesantez
[0 Mohammed Habib Nia Whisenton Anejah McLaurin
Sabrina Uva Joseph Garcia Georgios Karakyklas
Khadjija Ashfaq Diego Espionza Marco Alvarado

L1 Ally Manevich Chinedu Nkwo Vivian Trinh

[ You Kim Monica Gonzalez Benedicte Kabongo
Anthony Mattoso Lesly Nerette Jr. Kevin Morales

Noor Mian Christi Huang Alexander Peterkin

Guests In Attendance

e Kimberly Bornstein
e See list on page 6

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 9/27/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Marco Alvarado
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

Nothing to report.

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Movie Night Recap
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Successful! 69 attended.

Karaoke Night
Successful! 141 attended.
Movie Night 10/11:

A Star is Born

Venom

Broadway Tickets!

Still have tickets on sale. Advertise to your friends!
Will be tabling next week —email me to volunteer: StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr.

StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Finance Committee Meetings: Wednesdays, 2:00pm in 202

Financial update

Checking Account Balance: $121,203.42
Reports Sent to Storrs:

e September [Step 1 & 2]
Available Funds: $98,718.00

Funds Available for SGA: $0.00
Funds Available for Clubs: $10,730.00

Checks Issued

Vendor Items Amount
Date
I
09/26/18 Monica Gonzalez Ice Bag Reimbursement 11.25
I
10/2/18 Isabella Ferrante Mileage Reimbursement for Renaissance Faire 54.94
I
10/2/18 Nicholas Smart Mileage Reimbursement for Renaissance Faire 54.94
I
10/2/18 James Duffy Mileage Reimbursement for Renaissance Faire 54.94

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/04/18
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Vendor Items Amount

Date

|
9/18/18 Party People, Inc. Supplies for Novelty Day 1: Wax 1,268.00

Hands

|

9/19/18 Remos Pizza Pizza for Novelty Day 1: Wax 288.00
Hands

|
9/19/18 Broadway.com/Groups | Broadway 2,864.50

|
9/24/18 Gopher Sport Products | Sport Equipment 120.39

|
10/2/18 Party People, Inc. Karaoke Equipment and Staff 713.90

Deposits Received
Item Amount
Date

10/03/2018 Tax Refund for Go-Karts $0.32
09/12/2018 Stu Fee: August 2018 $28,685.29
08/30/2018 Interest: August 2018 $13.99
08/20/2018 Stu. Fee: July 2018 $32,178.46

Funding Proposals

Board Game Club — Supplies
Requesting: Up to $200.00 for Magic: The Gathering Booster Boxes x2
Motion to Approve up to $200.00 to Board Game Club

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Canva Premium Subscription
Requesting: Up to $119.40 for Canva Subscription Package
Motion to Approve up to $119.40 to Canva Subscription

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr.

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Seconded by: Joseph Garcia

Seconded by: Noor Mian

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/04/18
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Huskies in Christ - Words of Truth Showcase
Requesting: Up to $600.00 for Food and decorations
Motion to Approve up to $600.00 to Huskies in Christ
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Dadrian Ledet
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Video Game Club - Halloween Event
Requesting: Up to $400.00 for Refreshments and supplies
Motion to Approve up to $400.00 to Video Game Club!
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Video Game Club — Supplies
Requesting: Up to $750.00 for Games and supplies
Motion to Approve up to $750.00 to Video Game Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Irene Bal
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Tabled for Further Consideration

Stamford Campus Sports Club — Dodgeball Event
Requesting: Up to $1,100.00 for Facility Rental, Refreshments, Equipment, and supplies.
Motion to Approve up to $1,100.00 to Stamford Campus Sports Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Nia Whisenton
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status
e Aiyane Mattoso

Motion to swear in the individual(s) listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Anthony Mattoso
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

e Contact Corey if you have not been sworn in as a Senator after attending two meetings.
Make sure you are on our UConntact roster! We submitted our roster verification.

e It'simportant we have you recorded in UConntact, and listed as a voting senator if applicable.

Adyvisor- Gayle Riquier

¢ Nothing to report.

Program Directors — Monica, Lesly, George, Anna
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Announcements

Senator of the Week!

¢ Anejah McLaurin! Congratulations!

Open House Recruitment by Kim Bornstein

e Saturday, 10/27 - largest campus event for admissions
e 9:30-9:45 arrival. Free breakfast. Whole event is 9:30-12:00, with pizza party after.

e Student Panel to speak to prospective students & families, facilitated by Student Services.

Oct 9t and 17, UConn Photography (8:30am-6:00pm)
WGSS Center (Room 311)

e 3:30-4:00 on October 9t
e Snacks, refreshments for the photoshoot.

Next Meeting/Adjournment

10/11 5:10 pm, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:52 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier - Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/04/18
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

Aaron
Aiyane
Alexander
Anejah
Anthony
Ataa
Benedicte
Carlos
Catherine
Chinedu
Christi
Corey
Dadrian
Diego
Fatima
Georgios
Irene
Jonathan
Joseph
Kaithleen
Kanakapriya
Kevin
Kevin
Khadija
Khadija
Lesly
Mackenzie
Marco
Maria
Monica
Nia

Noor
Ridwanoor
Sabrina
Safina
Sahar
Samantha
Shanice
Vivian
William

Robair
Mattoso
Peterkin
McLaurin
Fazza Mattoso
Phipps
Kabongo
Prado
Lainas
Nkwo
Huang
Frate
Ledet
Espinoza
Ali
Karakyklas
Bal

Laing
Garcia
Pesantez
Chelladurai
Bedoya Cano
Morales
Ali

Ashfaq
Nerette Jr
Coughlin
Alvarado
Oliveira
Gonzalez
Whisenton
Mian
Rashid
Uva

Bibi

Sajjad
Cooke
Rochester
Trinh
Carello

aaron.robair@uconn.edu
aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu
alexander.peterkin@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

ataa.phipps@uconn.edu
benedicte.kabongo@uconn.edu
carlos.prado@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
christi.huang@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
dadrian.ledet@uconn.edu
diego.espinoza@uconn.edu
fatima.ali@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
irene.bal@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
kaithleen.pesantez@uconn.edu

kanakapriya.chelladurai@uconn.edu

kevin.bedoya_cano@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
mackenzie.coughlin@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
nia.whisenton@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
ridwanoor.rashid@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
safina.bibi@uconn.edu
sahar.sajjad@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
shanice.rochester@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu
william.carello@uconn.edu
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Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

10/4/2018 17:13
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:57
10/4/2018 17:09
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:09
10/4/2018 18:10
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:08
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:09
10/4/2018 17:05
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:56
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:08
10/4/2018 17:07
10/4/2018 17:07
10/4/2018 17:07
10/4/2018 17:08
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:55
10/4/2018 17:07
10/4/2018 18:00
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:54
10/4/2018 17:56
10/4/2018 17:07
10/4/2018 17:54
10/4/2018 17:06
10/4/2018 17:13
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 10/11/2018 5:10 PM  Total Voting Members: 33 Quorum: 17

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance

0] Dadrian Ledet Diego Espionza Vivian Trinh

L] Sahar Sajjad Chinedu Nkwo Benedicte Kabongo
[0 Mohammed Habib Monica Gonzalez Noor Mian

Sabrina Uva Lesly Nerette Jr. Samantha Cooke
Khadjija Ashfaq Christi Huang Anna Merino

[l Ally Manevich L1 Leon Chin L] Kevin Morales

L You Kim Kaithleen Pesantez L] Alexander Peterkin
Anthony Mattoso Anejah McLaurin Jonathan Laing

L] Nia Whisenton Georgios Karakyklas Evi Mallios

Joseph Garcia Marco Alvarado Aiyane Mattoso

Guests In Affendance

See page 7.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 10/4/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr Seconded by: Diego Espinoza
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu
NACA Conference:

1. Aiyane

2. Anthony

3. Chinedu
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HuskyTHON: 18 hour dance marathon

o February 16, 2018 starting at 6:00pm
o https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BosXsVKIBDc

o Register: https://events.dancemarathon.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=donorDrive.team&team|D=35479

Make sure you are following us on Instagram!

o uconn.stamford.sga

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

e Movie Night Tonight!

o Venom

o Bowtie Landmark (the mall)

o 7pm
e Novelty Day: Airbrush T-shirts: 10/15

o 1:00-4:00

o Custom T-shirts, pizza, and soda!
e Broadway, Wicked: 10/20

o Still have tickets on sale!

o Check “This Week on Campus” email or the SGA website to buy tickets

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr.

StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

Checking Account Balance: $125,093.42
Reports Sent to Storrs:

e September [Steps 1 & 2]

Available Funds: $101,532.29

Funds Available for SGA: $0.00

Funds Available for Clubs: $10,730.00

Checks Issued

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Vendor Items Amount
Date
9/24/18 Remo’s Pizza Pizza for Table Talk 176.96
10/2/18 Remo’s Pizza Pizza for Karaoke 298.75

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/11/18
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10/11/18 | The New York Times | The New York Times Subscription

600.00

10/4/18 | Oriental Trading Candy and Supplies for Halloween Event

125.71

Deposits Received

e Date e [Item ¢ Amount

e 10/11/18 | °® Student Fees: September 2018 | o  3,890.00

Funding Proposals

Video Game Club — Gaming Supplies

Requesting: up to $800.00 for games and supplies.
Motion to approve up to $800.00 to Video Game Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Halloween Costume Contest

Requesting: up to $150.00 for Halloween Costume Contest prizes.
Motion to approve up to $150.00 to Halloween Costume Contest
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Valentine’s Day

Requesting: Up to $1,200.00 for supplies and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $1,200.00 for supplies and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Earth Day

Requesting: Up to $1,500.00 for supplies, contracts, transportation, and refreshments

Motion to approve up to $1,500 for supplies, contracts, transportation, and refreshments.

Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Finals Breakfast

Requesting: Up to $2,500.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $2,500.00 for supplies and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Anna Merino
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/11/18
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SGA - Finals Break

Requesting: Up to $2,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $2,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Benedicte Kabongo
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Six Flags

Requesting: Up to $6,900.00 for supplies, contracts, transportation and refreshments
Motion to approve up to $6,900.00 for supplies, contacts, transportation and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Joseph Garcia
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Ice Skating

Requesting: Up to $3,000.00 for supplies, contracts, admission fees, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $3,000.00 for supplies, contracts, admission fees, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Noor Mian
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Movie Nights

Requesting: Up to $6,400.00 for ticket vouchers.
Motion to approve up to $6,400.00 for ticket vouchers.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Anna Merino
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Broadway Show

Requesting: Up to $3,000.00 for tickets and transportation.
Motion to approve up to $3,000.00 for tickets and transportation.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA — The New York Times Subscription

Requesting: Up to $3,500.00 for the New York Times Subscription
Motion to approve up to $3,500.00 for the New York Times subscription.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Corey Frate
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Tabled for Futher Consideration

SGA — Welcome Week

Requesting: Up to $8,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $8,000.00 to supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
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SGA - Karaoke Nights
Requesting: Up to $3,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments for three Karaoke Nights (Each up to
$1,000.00).

Motion to approve up to $3,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.

Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Anna Merino

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA — RPM Raceway Event

Requesting: Up to $3,000.00 for contracts, refreshments, supplies, and admission fees.
Motion to approve up to $3,000 for contracts, refreshments, supplies, and admission fees.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Marco Alvarado
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Featured Events
Requesting: Up to $3,000 for each featured event, for up to five featured events for supplies, contracts, admission
fees, transportation, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $3,000 for each featured event, up to five events, for supplies, contracts, admission
fees, transportation, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Milkshake Event

Requesting: Up to $2,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $2,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Student Leader Banquet

Requesting: Up to $2,500.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Motion to approve up to $1,000.00 for supplies, contracts, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Anna Merino
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

SGA - Training/Retreats

Requesting: Up to $1,000.00 for transportation, refreshments, and supplies.
Motion to approve up to $1,000.00 for transportation, refreshments, and supplies.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Joseph Garcia
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments
e Irene Bal
e Aaron Robair
e Catherine Lainas
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o William Carello

e Zenab Khan

e Khadija Ali

e Safina Bibi

e Mackenzie Coughlin

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
e Senator Resignations
¢ YouKim

Motion to resign the senators listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Anthony Mattoso
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

Nothing to report.

Program Directors — Lesly, Anna, Monica, George

Nothing to report.

Announcements

Senator of the Week! - No submissions.

Next Meeting/Adjournment

10/18 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 6:11 PM and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier - Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

First Name
Monica
Aiyane
Catherine
Anthony
Noor
Samantha
Paraskevi
Marco
Georgios
Chinedu
Gayoung
Gayle
Corey
Carlos
Maria
Khadija
Lesly
Anna
Andrea
Anejah
Safina
Joseph
Khadija
Christi
Benedicte
Sabine
Jonathan

Last Name
Gonzalez
Mattoso
Lainas
Fazza Mattoso
Mian
Cooke
Mallios
Alvarado
Karakyklas
Nkwo

Lee
Riquier
Frate
Prado
Oliveira
Ali
Nerette Jr
Merino Cordero
Chavez
McLaurin
Bibi
Garcia
Ashfaq
Huang
Kabongo
Sawyer
Laing

Campus Email
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

noor.mian@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
gayoung.lee@uconn.edu
gayle.riquier@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
carlos.prado@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
anna.merino@uconn.edu
andrea.chavez@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
safina.bibi@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
christi.huang@uconn.edu
benedicte.kabongo@uconn.edu
sabine.sawyer@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu
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Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:53
10/11/2018 16:54
10/11/2018 16:54
10/11/2018 16:55
10/11/2018 16:55
10/11/2018 16:56
10/11/2018 16:56
10/11/2018 16:57
10/11/2018 16:58
10/11/2018 16:58
10/11/2018 17:08
10/11/2018 17:08
10/11/2018 17:08
10/11/2018 17:16
10/11/2018 18:12
10/11/2018 18:12
10/11/2018 18:13
10/11/2018 18:14
10/11/2018 18:14
10/11/2018 18:15
10/11/2018 18:16
10/11/2018 18:17
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez

Date | time: 10/18/2018 5:10 PM Total Voting Members: 39 Quorum: 20

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
0 Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

(] Dadrian Ledet
Sahar Sajjad

[0 Mohammed Habib
Sabrina Uva
Khadjija Ashfaq
L1 Ally Manevich
Anthony Mattoso
L] Nia Whisenton
Joseph Garcia
Diego Espinoza
Chinedu Nkwo
Monica Gonzalez

Lesly Nerette Jr.

U] Christi Huang

] Leon Chin
Kaithleen Pesantez
Anejah McLaurin
Georgios Karakyklas
Marco Alvarado
Vivian Trinh

(1 Benedicte Kabongo
Noor Mian

[1 Samantha Cooke
Anna Merino

Kevin Morales

] Alexander Peterkin
[ Irene Bal

Aaron Robair
Catherine Lainas

] William Carello
Zenab Khan
Khadija Ali

[ Safina Bibi

L] Mackenzie Coughlin
Jonathan Laing

Guests In Affendance

See page 5 for full attendance.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 10/11/2018 meeting.

Moved by: Corey Frate

Voting results: Unanimous

Seconded by: Anna Merino
Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at http://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez

StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

NACA Conference:

1. Aiyane

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/18/18
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Anthony
Chinedu
Andrea
Maria

kW

HuskyTHON: 18 hour dance marathon

February 16, 2018 starting at 6:00pm

Fundraising starts now! ($300 per participant, $10 registration fee)
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BosXsVKIBDc

Link to register for the Stamford

Team: https://events.dancemarathon.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=donorDrive.team&team|D=35479

O O O O

Make sure you are following us on Instagram!
o @uconn.stamford.sga

Campus wide survey - there will be an incentive

Events for various clubs & organizations, advertising, and improvements for future budgets & reflections.

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Movie Night: Venom Recap
e Ran out of tickets!
Airbrush T-shirts Success!
e Attendance of 147
Broadway this weekend!
e Sold out!
ThinkFast by TJohnE: Wednesday, 10/24

e 6:00 pmin Room A1l (Auditorium)
e 5200 Cash Prize!
e Spread the word!
Movie Night 10/25: The Hate U Give or A Star is Born?
The Hate U Give: Unanimous

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $125,093.42
e Available Funds: $99,593.79
e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e September [Steps 1 & 2]
e Funds Available for SGA: $0.00
e Funds Available for Clubs: $10,730.00
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Checks Issued

Vendor Items Amount
Date
|
8/26/18 | Andrea Mileage Reimbursement for SGA Leader 110.09
Chavez Training

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Vendor Items Amount

Date

|
10/15/18 Party People, Inc. Airbrush T-Shirts for Novelty Day 1,620.00

|
10/11/18 Remos Pizza Pizza for Table Talk 147.50

|
10/1/18 Target Soda for Halloween Event 171.00

Deposits Received
e None
Funding Proposals

SGA-Sponsored Survey
Requesting: Up to $250.00 for incentives for survey: cookies, pizza, and other refreshments.
Motion to Approve up to $250.00 to SGA
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Joseph Garcia
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Make sure you’'ve joined UConntact!

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

Nothing to Report
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Program Directors

Karaoke Night (November 13t)
Holiday themed? — Nondescript Celebratory Winter Festivities
(Holiday themed songs as well as regular songs)

Halloween Costume Contest
Spread the word!

Lesly will have a table out next week.

Announcements

Senator of the Week!
Congratulations, Aiyane!
Voter Education Day (10/23)

Concourse, 11am-3pm

Next Meeting/Adjournment

10/25/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:52 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/18/18
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

First Name
Corey
Anejah
Chinedu
Monica
Joseph
Aaron
Catherine
Noor
Kaithleen
Maurice
Sahar
Marco
Kevin
Sabrina
Vivian
Anthony
Diego
Georgios
Lesly
Anna
Sabine
Andrea
Khadija
Zenab
Carlos
Alexander
Khadija
Brenda
Nia
Maria
Jonathan

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/18/18

Last Name
Frate
McLaurin
Nkwo
Gonzalez
Garcia
Robair
Lainas
Mian
Pesantez
Maitland
Sajjad
Alvarado
Morales
Uva
Trinh

Fazza Mattoso

Espinoza
Karakyklas
Nerette Jr

Merino Cordero

Sawyer
Chavez

Ali

Khan
Prado
Peterkin
Ashfaq
Rivadeneyra
Whisenton
Oliveira
Laing

Campus Email
corey.frate@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
aaron.robair@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
kaithleen.pesantez@uconn.edu
maurice.maitland@uconn.edu
sahar.sajjad@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

diego.espinoza@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
anna.merino@uconn.edu
sabine.sawyer@uconn.edu
andrea.chavez@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu
zenab.khan@uconn.edu
carlos.prado@uconn.edu
alexander.peterkin@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
brenda.rivadeneyra@uconn.edu
nia.whisenton@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu

Attendance Status Marked On

Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

10/18/2018 16:59
10/18/2018 17:01
10/18/2018 17:01
10/18/2018 17:03
10/18/2018 17:03
10/18/2018 17:03
10/18/2018 17:03
10/18/2018 17:04
10/18/2018 17:04
10/18/2018 17:05
10/18/2018 17:05
10/18/2018 17:05
10/18/2018 17:05
10/18/2018 17:06
10/18/2018 17:06
10/18/2018 17:06
10/18/2018 17:06
10/18/2018 17:06
10/18/2018 17:07
10/18/2018 17:07
10/18/2018 17:08
10/18/2018 17:08
10/18/2018 17:09
10/18/2018 17:09
10/18/2018 17:15
10/18/2018 17:52
10/18/2018 17:53
10/18/2018 17:53
10/18/2018 17:53
10/18/2018 17:53
10/18/2018 17:54
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez

Date | time: 10/25/2018 5:10 PM Total Voting Members: 39 Quorum: 20

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

[0 CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

Aaron Robair
Aiyane Mattoso

L] Alexander Peterkin
L1 Ally Manevich
Anejah McLaurin
Anna Merino
Anthony Mattoso
Benedicte Kabongo
Catherine Lainas
Chinedu Nkwo
Christi Huang

L] Dadrian Ledet
Diego Espinoza

Georgios Karakyklas
Evi Mallios

L] Irene Bal

Jonathan Laing
Joseph Garcia
Kaithleen Pesantez
L] Kevin Morales
Khadija Ali

Khadija Ashfaq

L] Leon Chin

Lesly Nerette Jr.
Mackenzie Coughlin
Marco Alvarado

Mohammad Habib
Monica Gonzalez
Nia Whisenton
Noor Mian
Sabrina Uva
Safina Bibi

Sahar Sajjad
Samantha Cooke
Vivian Trinh

] William Carello
Zenab Khan

Guests In Affendance

See page 6 for full attendance.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 10/18/2018 meeting.

Moved by: Lesly Nerette Jr  Seconded by: Mohammad Habib
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at http://sqa.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

1. Campus wide survey: uconn.col.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_eA5IWLG35MwWmih (278 responses!)
2. Next week Maria and | will be at the NACA conference meeting, Corey will take our place and run the meeting

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/25/18 Page 1 0of 6



3. Please read the meeting minutes!
4. HuskyTHON: 18 hour dance marathon
o February 16, 2018 starting at 6:00pm
o https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BosXsVKIBDc
o Linkto
register: https://events.dancemarathon.com/index.cfm?fuseaction=donorDrive.team&team|D=35479

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

e ThinkFast success! (58 attended, 55 fee-paying)
o Custom poster by SGA for next time, different time slot?
e Movie Night tonight: The Hate U Give
o Movie at 7:30pm
o Tickets available at 7pm
o Majestic (Summer Street)
¢ Halloween Paint-a-Pumpkin and Costume Contest! Spread the word!
o Next Wednesday, 10/31
o Pumpkin painting is 12:00-4:00, costume contest is 1:00-2:00
o Pumpkin painting, candy apples, apple cider, donuts, and more!
o Fortune reading
e Program Director applications for next semester will be up soon
o Link on SGA website — to be updated soon. Stay posted.
o Leadership skills

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Presented by Corey Frate on behalf of Maurice Maitland Jr.
Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $124,637.58

e Available Funds: $ 93,916.94

e Reports Sending to Storrs: None

e Funds Available for SGA: $0.00

e Funds Available for Clubs: $5,930.00

Checks Issued
None

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)
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Vendor Items Amount
Date

Conference
Registration
for Student
National Association for Campus Leadership
10/10/18 Activities Conference $249.00

Conference
Registration
for Student
National Association for Campus Leadership
10/10/18 Activities Conference $996.00

Food Novelty
Day: Airbrush
10/15/18 Remos Pizza T-Shirt $278.00

Supplies for
Halloween
10/4/18 Amazon LLC Event $61.82

Snacks for
10/10/18 Stop & Shop / Peapod Zumba Event $163.32

Costumes for
10/15/18 Party City Fall Showcase $23.76

ThinkFast
Game Show
for
Entertainment
10/24/18 TJohnE Productions, Inc. Event $2,550.00

Facility Rental
for Dodgeball
10/17/18 YMCA Event $500.00

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/25/18 Page 3 of 6



Deposits Received
e None
Funding Proposals

African Student Association - Major Mixer Event
Requesting: Up to $500.00 for Major Mixer Event — An event for students with same major or of different majors
to interact. They will be able to make connections with each other and offer mutual services. Guest speaker from
Synchrony Financial and the Career Center for Development will be involved in the event.
Motion to Approve: up to $500.00 to African Student Association for sandwiches, chips and other
refreshments
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Diego Espinoza
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Husky Outreach for Minority Education — Professional Clothing Drive (Nov. 15 — 16)
Requesting: Up to $950.00 for a professional clothing drive/distribution event for students. The group will
collect professional clothing donations, and will host a two day event to distribute the clothes to
students. Funds are needed for clothing racks, and refreshments to encourage people to participate in the event.
Motion to Approve: up to $950.00 to Husky Outreach for Minority Education/Professional Clothing Drive —
Refreshments and Supplies
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Debate Club — Table Talk 3
Requesting: Up to $150.00 for Table Talk — Round table discussion in the concourse open to all students and
faculty. Topic: ICE
Motion to Approve: up to $150.00 to Debate Club for refreshments.
Moved by: Corey Frte Seconded by: Anna Merino
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Debate Club — Great Debate
Requesting: Up to $200.00 for Great Debate — A Parliamentary debate addressing the resolution "This House
would abolish ICE."
Motion to Approve: up to $200.00 to Debate Club for refreshments
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Nia Whisenton
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status
e Ally Manevich

Motion to resign the senators listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Motion to approve the amended minutes from the 10/11/2018 meeting.
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There was an incorrect date on the first page of the minutes which was changed to match the proper date.
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Mohammad Habib
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

e Nothing to Report

Program Directors

Nothing to Report

Announcements

Senator of the Week!
Happy early birthday to Gayle!

Next Meeting/Adjournment

11/1/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:40 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

First Name
Paraskevi
Marco
Anejah
Diego
Kanakapriya
Chinedu
Vivian

Po
Lauryn
Rechelle
Gayle
Sabrina
Lesly
Joseph
Georgios
Maria
Kaithleen
Ahmed
Khadija
Khadija
Hajer
Mackenzie
Jonathan
Corey
Andrea
Safina
Christi
Aaron
Mohammad
Benedicte
Zenab
Sahar
Brianna
Anna
Aiyane
Catherine
Noor
Monica
Samantha
Anthony
Nia

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 10/25/18

Last Name
Mallios
Alvarado
McLaurin
Espinoza
Chelladurai
Nkwo
Trinh

Sam
Ashong
Williamson
Riquier
Uva
Nerette Jr
Garcia
Karakyklas
Oliveira
Pesantez
Shubber
Ashfaq

Ali

Shaker
Coughlin
Laing
Frate
Chavez
Bibi
Huang
Robair
Habib
Kabongo
Khan
Sajjad
Albulescu

Merino Cordero

Mattoso
Lainas
Mian
Gonzalez
Cooke

Fazza Mattoso

Whisenton

Campus Email
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
diego.espinoza@uconn.edu

kanakapriya.chelladurai@uconn.edu

chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu
po.sam@uconn.edu
lauryn.ashong@uconn.edu
rechelle.williamson@uconn.edu
gayle.riquier@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
kaithleen.pesantez@uconn.edu
ahmed.shubber@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu
hajer.shaker@uconn.edu
mackenzie.coughlin@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
andrea.chavez@uconn.edu
safina.bibi@uconn.edu
christi.huang@uconn.edu
aaron.robair@uconn.edu
mohammad.a.habib@uconn.edu
benedicte.kabongo@uconn.edu
zenab.khan@uconn.edu
sahar.sajjad@uconn.edu
brianna.albulescu@uconn.edu
anna.merino@uconn.edu
aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

nia.whisenton@uconn.edu

Attendance Status Marked On

Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

10/25/2018 17:05
10/25/2018 17:05
10/25/2018 17:05
10/25/2018 17:05
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:06
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:07
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:08
10/25/2018 17:09
10/25/2018 17:09
10/25/2018 17:09
10/25/2018 17:10
10/25/2018 17:10
10/25/2018 17:10
10/25/2018 17:12
10/25/2018 17:12
10/25/2018 17:13
10/25/2018 17:13
10/25/2018 17:15
10/25/2018 17:40
10/25/2018 17:41
10/25/2018 17:41
10/25/2018 17:41
10/25/2018 17:41
10/25/2018 17:42
10/25/2018 17:44
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by CAO - Corey Frate
Date | time: 11/1/2018 5:10 PM Total Voting Members: 39 Quorum: 20

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

[0 President — Andrea Chavez

0 Vice President — Maria Oliveira

CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
0 Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

Aaron Robair

L] Aiyane Mattoso

] Alexander Peterkin
Anejah McLaurin
1 Anna Merino

U0 Anthony Mattoso
L] Benedicte Kabongo
Catherine Lainas
] Chinedu Nkwo

U] Christi Huang
Dadrian Ledet

L] Diego Espinoza

Evi Mallios
Georgios Karakyklas
Irene Bal

Jonathan Laing
Joseph Garcia
Kaithleen Pesantez
Kevin Morales
Khadija Ali

Khadija Ashfaq

L] Leon Chin

Lesly Nerette Jr.
Mackenzie Coughlin

Marco Alvarado
Mohammad Habib
Monica Gonzalez
] Nia Whisenton
Noor Mian
Sabrina Uva
Safina Bibi

Sahar Sajjad
Samantha Cooke
Vivian Trinh

] William Carello
Zenab Khan

Guests In Attendance

See page 8 for full attendance.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 10/25/2018 meeting.

Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Irene Bal
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

Presented by Corey Frate on behalf of Andrea Chavez.

1. Approve meeting minutes from October 25, 2018

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18 Page 1 of 8



2. Next week, 11/8, we will have a public hearing for the Budget Narrative Questions for our annual

budget review

3. If you are interested in applying for an officer position for next school year Fall 2019/Spring 2020
(President, Vice President, CFO, or CAQ,) start thinking about it. Submissions need to be in by the
third week of spring semester. StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu or StamfordSGA@uconn.edu

for more information.

4. Find us on Facebook to keep up with us at NACA: "UConn Stamford NACA '18"

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Presented by Corey Frate on behalf of Maria Oliveira

Next Movie Night planned for 11/8

Bohemian Rhapsody
Nobody’s Fool

Move movie night to 11/7 or earlier because of UConn Outlets Fall Showcase on the 8t?

e Movie night moved to the following Thursday, 11/15
e Movie decision moved to popular vote on social media

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr.

StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

Checks Issued

Checking Account Balance: $124,637.58

Reports Sent to Storrs:

e None

Available Funds: $86,935.03

Funds Available for SGA: $0.00
Funds Available for Clubs: $5,930.00

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Date

Vendor

Items

Amount

10/26/18

SONO Field House

Facility Rental
for Soccer
Tournament

1,200.00

10/24/18

Remos Pizza

Refreshments
for Game
Show: Think
Fast

283.00

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18
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10/23/18

Target

Soda for Game
Show: Think
Fast

40.62

10/24/18

Target

Refreshments
for VGC
Halloween
Event

57.46

10/25/18

Residence Inn Downtown Hartford

Hotel Room [3
Nights]

732.55

10/25/18

Residence Inn Downtown Hartford

Hotel Room [3
Nights]

732.55

10/24/18

Matthew's Bakery

Assorted
Cookies

150.00

10/16/18

Amazon LLC

Foundation
[Mocha, Warm
Sun, Natural]
Makeup for the
Fall Showcase

25.17

10/15/18

Party City

Adult Cobalt

Blue Hooded

Cape for Fall
Showcase

19.99

10/16/18

Amazon LLC

Video Game
Supplies

676.62

8/29/18

Bowtie Cinemas

Ticket books
and Express
Shipping for
Movie Night
Events

2,010.00

10/23/18

Amazon LLC

Halloween
Costume
Contest
Supplies

111.75

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18
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Color Booklet
Printing for Fall

10/16/18 DPC Print Shop Showcase 342.20
Facility Rental
11/2/18 Stamford YMCA for Basketball 600.00

KFS Reimbursement (July/August/September 2018):

We received an invoice from Storrs/Student Activities Business Services for the following transactions posted to the SGA KFS

account (3124350).

The invoice is inclusive of the transactions listed below (these were paid using the University Credit Card or Direct Bill).

Total amount on the invoice is: $14,256.13, and will be paid via a SGA Check.

Trans Vendor | Items Purchased, Include | Date of | Event | eDoc | Amou Expense Chart of
Date Name Event Name Event nt Account Account
Expense
Code
610.2 -
Supplies &
Welc 10.30 SGA: | Materials --
Oriental 8/27- ome 8031 $ 543. | Welcome Events/Pro
8/6/18 | trading luau decorations 9/5/18 Week 799 98 | Week grams
Welc 10.30 SGA: | 607 -
Presto 8/27- ome 8087 | $395.3 | Welcome Promotiona
8/24/18 | Print Inc. | Karaoke Supplies 9/5/18 Week 617 0 | Week | ltems
Welc 10.30 SGA: | 607 -
Presto 8/27- ome 8087 | $623.3 | Welcome Promotiona
8/24/18 | Print Inc. | Luau Supplies 9/5/18 Week 613 8 | Week | ltems
608.2 -
Jenna Refreshme
Marie's Welc 10.30 SGA: | nts --
Deli and 8/27- ome 8093 $ 1,38 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/27/18 | Catering [ Food for Welcome week 9/5/18 Week 076 4.76 | Week grams
608.2 -
Refreshme
The Welc 10.30 SGA: | nts --
Margarita | Slushy Machine for Luau 8/27- ome 8102 | $649.0 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/28/18 | Man event 9/5/18 Week 915 0 | Week grams
608.2 -
Refreshme
Welc 10.30 SGA: | nts --
Garden 8/27- ome 8108 | $1,312 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/28/18 | Catering [ Food for Welcome week 9/5/18 Week 679 .50 | Week grams
Welc 10.30 SGA: | 608.2 -
Garden 8/27- ome 8108 | $1,622 | Welcome Refreshme
8/28/18 | Catering | Food for Welcome week 9/5/18 Week 680 .50 | Week nts --
Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18 Page 4 of 8




Events/Pro
grams
610.2 -
Supplies &
Party Welc 10.30 SGA: | Materials --
People, Huskies supplies for Stuff a | 8/27- ome 8108 | $2,200 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/27/18 | Inc. Husky 9/5/18 Week 616 .00 | Week grams
615.2 -
Contractual
Dragonfly Welc 10.30 SGA: | Services --
Productio | 2 Hula Dances/ Fire 8/27- ome 8150 [ $750.0 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/28/18 | ns, Inc. breather for Luau event 9/5/18 Week 116 0 | Week grams
10.49 RSO:
Battlegro Board Board and 616 - Co-
unds Fall Game 8125 | $360.0 | Card Came | Sponsorshi
9/4/18 | Gaming Supplies for Club Semester | s 492 0 | Club ps
10.49 RSO:
Board Board and 616 - Co-
Amazon Fall Game 8137 | $161.4 | Card Came | Sponsorshi
9/4/18 | LLC Supplies for Club Semester | s 484 9 | Club ps
10.49 RSO:
Board Board and 616 - Co-
Amazon Fall Game 8125 | $ 62.9 | Card Came | Sponsorshi
9/4/18 | LLC Supplies for Club Semester | s 494 9 | Club ps
10.49 RSO:
Board Board and 616 - Co-
Hobbyto Fall Game 8120 | $159.9 | Card Came | Sponsorshi
9/4/18 | wn USA Supplies for Club Semester | s 662 9 | Club ps
Welc 10.30 SGA:
RPM Go-Kart Entry for Go-Kart 8/27- ome 8108 | $3,675 | Welcome 622.2 -
8/29/18 | Raceway | Welcome week event 9/5/18 Week 678 .32 | Week Entry Fees
608.2 -
Refreshme
Welc 10.30 SGA: | nts --
Remos 8/27- ome 8125 | $387.4 | Welcome Events/Pro
9/5/18 | Pizza Pizza for Welcome week 9/5/18 Week 493 0 | Week grams
610.2 -
Supplies &
Welc 10.30 SGA: | Materials --
Oriental 8/27- ome 8031 $(32.4 | Welcome Events/Pro
8/6/18 | trading luau decorations 9/5/18 Week 798 8) | Week grams

Deposits Received

¢ None

Funding Proposals

VEX Robotics - Robotics Equipment Purchase Request
Requesting: Up to $850.00 for Robotics equipment — Two starter kits as well as a couple of extra motors and
batteries for testing, and peripherals.

Motion to Approve: up to $850.00 to VEX Robotics for Robotics equipment

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr.

Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18
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Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

The Outlets — Talent Show
Requesting: Up to $1000.00 for the Talent Show event — An event where students are able to showcase their
talents to UConn Stamford! The funds will be used for refreshments.
Motion to Approve: up to $1000.00 to The Outlets for pizza, pasta, salads, and other refreshments
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Muslim Student Association — Multicultural Event
Requesting: Up to $2,200.00 for the Multicultural event — An event that showcases 20 Muslim countries.
Supplies include flags, props, cultural items.
Motion to Approve: up to $2,200.00 to Muslim Student Association for food, activities, and supplies.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Noor Mian
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

African Student Association — Prison Reform Talk
Requesting: Up to $250.00 for the Prison Reform Talk — An event where a guest speaker will come to talk about
prison reform.
Motion to Approve: up to $250.00 to African Student Association for refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Evi Mallios
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Resignations
e Leon Chin

Motion to resign the senators listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Joseph Garcia
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

None

Program Directors

Karaoke - soul food for the event?
December 4th - De-stress Event:

Gingerbread house creation?

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18 Page 6 of 8



Announcements

Next Meeting/Adjournment

11/8 5:10, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:53 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier - Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

First Name
Monica
Joseph
Catherine
Irene
Lesly
Leslie
Anejah
Noor
Samantha
Paraskevi
Kaithleen
Georgios
Kevin
Sabrina
Vivian
Marco
Olha
Aaron
Alexandra
Khadija
Mackenzie
Safina
Mohammad
Sahar
Kanakapriya
Dadrian
Khadija

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/1/18

Last Name
Gonzalez
Garcia
Lainas

Bal
Nerette Jr
Moncada
MclLaurin
Mian
Cooke
Mallios
Pesantez
Karakyklas
Morales
Uva

Trinh
Alvarado
Matchak
Robair
Smith
Ashfaq
Coughlin
Bibi

Habib
Sajjad
Chelladurai
Ledet

Ali

Campus Email
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
irene.bal@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
leslie.moncada@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu
kaithleen.pesantez@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
olha.matchak@uconn.edu
aaron.robair@uconn.edu
alexandra.smith@uconn.edu
khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu
mackenzie.coughlin@uconn.edu
safina.bibi@uconn.edu
mohammad.a.habib@uconn.edu
sahar.sajjad@uconn.edu

kanakapriya.chelladurai@uconn.edu

dadrian.ledet@uconn.edu
khadija.ali@uconn.edu

Attendance Status Marked On

Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:04
11/1/2018 17:05
11/1/2018 17:05
11/1/2018 17:05
11/1/2018 17:05
11/1/2018 17:05
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:06
11/1/2018 17:10
11/1/2018 17:10
11/1/2018 17:51
11/1/2018 17:53
11/1/2018 17:53
11/1/2018 17:54
11/1/2018 17:54
11/1/2018 17:54
11/1/2018 17:54
11/1/2018 17:55
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GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez

Date | time: 11/8/2018 510 PM Total Voting Members: 38 Quorum: 19

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez

Vice President — Maria Oliveira

CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

[ Aaron Robair
Aiyane Mattoso
Alexander Peterkin
Anejah McLaurin
(1 Anna Merino
Anthony Mattoso
Benedicte Kabongo
L1 Catherine Lainas
Chinedu Nkwo

U] Christi Huang

L] Dadrian Ledet
Diego Espinoza

Evi Mallios
Georgios Karakyklas
[ Irene Bal

L] Jonathan Laing
Joseph Garcia

[ Kaithleen Pesantez
Kevin Morales

0 Khadija Ali

0] Khadija Ashfaq
Lesly Nerette Jr.

L] Mackenzie Coughlin
Marco Alvarado

Mohammad Habib
Monica Gonzalez
Nia Whisenton
Noor Mian
Sabrina Uva

[ Safina Bibi

L1 Sahar Sajjad
Samantha Cooke
Vivian Trinh

] William Carello
Zenab Khan

Guests In Attendance

See page 4 for full attendance.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 11/1/2018 meeting.

Moved by: Lesly Nerette Jr

Seconded by: Diego Espinoza

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

e Budget Review!

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/8/18 Page 1 of 4



Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $124,360.70
e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e None
e Available Funds: $99,368.07
e Funds Available for SGA: $0.00
e Funds Available for Clubs: $1,730.00

Checks Issved

e To be reported next week

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)
e To be reported next week
Deposits Received

e To be reported next week

Funding Proposals

SGA - Student Leader Conference
Requesting amendment to the motion in the minutes dated 4/19/2018. The original request was approved as
“Requesting $3,000.00 for transportation, conference tickets, and hotel” and the amended request is “Requesting
$3,000.00 for transportation, conference tickets, hotel expenses, and meal reimbursement.”
Motion to Approve: the changes in the request description
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Nia Whisenton
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chicks for Charity — Holiday Cards & Hot Cocoa
Requesting: Up to $200.00 for an event making holiday cards for nursing homes, with refreshments for student
participants.
Motion to Approve: up to $200.00 to Chicks for Charity for supplies, and refreshments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Update of Senator Status

e Senator Appointments
e Kanakapriya Chelladurai

Motion to swear in the individuals listed above
Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
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Adyvisor- Gayle Rigquier

Nothing to Report

Announcements

Next Meeting/Adjournment

11/15/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:18 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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First Name
Georgios
Monica
Paraskevi
Aiyane
Anthony
Chinedu
Anejah
Sabrina
Vivian
Noor
Samantha
Diego
Brianna
Zenab
Kevin
Corey
Lesly
Maria
Marco
Leslie
Alexander
Joseph
Benedicte
Carlos
Khadija

Mohammad

Last Name

Campus Email

Karakyklas
Gonzalez
Mallios
Mattoso
Mattoso
Nkwo
McLaurin
Uva
Trinh
Mian
Cooke
Espinoza
Albulescu
Khan
Morales
Frate
Nerette Jr
Oliveira
Alvarado
Moncada
Peterkin
Garcia
Kabongo
Prado

Ali

Habib

georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu

aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu

anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu

chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
sabrina.uva@uconn.edu
vivian.trinh@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
diego.espinoza@uconn.edu
brianna.albulescu@uconn.edu
zenab.khan@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
marco.2.alvarado@uconn.edu
leslie. moncada@uconn.edu
alexander.peterkin@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
benedicte.kabongo@uconn.edu
carlos.prado@uconn.edu
khadjija.ali@uconn.edu

mohammad.a.habib@uconn.edu

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/8/18

Attendance

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Attended

Marked On

11/8/2018 17:01
11/8/2018 17:01
11/8/2018 17:02
11/8/2018 17:02
11/8/2018 17:02
11/8/2018 17:02
11/8/2018 17:02
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:03
11/8/2018 17:04
11/8/2018 17:04
11/8/2018 17:04
11/8/2018 17:05
11/8/2018 17:05
11/8/2018 17:05
11/8/2018 17:06
11/8/2018 17:06
11/8/2018 17:07
11/8/2018 17:42
11/8/2018 17:42

11/8/2018 17:42
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Student Activity and Service Fee Advisory Committee

Fact Sheet

ORGANIZATION: UConn Stamford Student Government Association

A. Organization Contact Information

1. Campus Address: One University Place, Stamford, CT 06901
2. Campus Phone number: 203.251.8545

3. Fax Number: 203.251.9598

4. Website: www.sga.stamford.uconn.edu

B. History/Mission of Organization

History:

The Student Government Association at UConn Stamford has existed since 1963. The original group
of student leaders formed the association, drafted and established a constitution, and elected officers
to serve as the liaisons between students and the school’s administration. Since 1963, the association
has grown from a 9-member organization to a thriving association of student leaders from all studies
and backgrounds that plans, organizes, and executes programming and events for the student body to
better each student’s experience at our campus. SGA plans to continually build a strong sense of
community. Students involved not only facilitate the student body making connections through these
events but also develop leadership, management, and organizational skills in assisting with Student
Government operations.

The SGA provides programming and events using the Student Activity Fee each semester to fund a

wide range of activities. In addition, 30% of the Student Activity Fee pool is reserved for registered

student organizations (RSO’s) who may use these funds when planning events and activities that are
open to the student body.

Mission Statement: The SGA exists for the following purposes:

To represent the interests of the student body to the administration of the campus.

To represent the interests of the student body to the community.

To supervise all student activities that are funded by the Association.

To promote cooperation and support between all University of Connecticut campuses.
To hold events and organize activities that will benefit the Association.

To act in a way that represents the Association as a whole.

To develop and fund extracurricular programming for the campus.

To provide events and space for the community to grow connected and strong.

R e oo o

Student Fees

Fee-paying students pay $40.00 each semester, for a total of $80.00 per academic year.



Eligible Participants — what students may participate in your activities?

Events are open to the entire campus community; the primary audience for the events are the fee-
paying undergraduate students.

Governance (please identify the governance structure of your organization and identify those who
are students and those who are not students)

[y

. Executive Officers

President: Andrea Chavez (Student)

Vice-President: Maria Oliveira (Student)

Chief Financial Officer: Maurice Maitland Jr. (Student)
Chief Administrative Officer: Corey Frate (Student)

N

. Programming Directors:

Monica Gonzalez (Student)
Georgios Karakyklas (Student)
Anna Merino Cordero (Student)
Lesly Nerette Jr. (Student)

3. Paid Positions:

UConn Stamford’s student government has amended.its constitution to have all paid positions
changed to non-paid positions. All students who participate in SGA do so without any payment from
the Student Government Association or UConn eXcept in the cases of reimbursements for event-
related purchases.



Regional Campus Student Activity Fund
Budget Narrative Questions

Please answer the following questions in support of your budget proposal:

1.

How are you spending your funds now? Briefly describe the programs and services provided.

Currently our funds are used primarily to fund programming for the student body. 30% of total
funds is allocated to current Tier II Registered Student Organizations (RSO’s) to fund their
programming and events. To get funds approved for their events, RSO’s. must submit a funding
request to our finance committee. Once the finance committee has reviewed the funding proposal it
is then brought to the General Senate Meeting, where the funding proposal is discussed and
approved by the general senate of the organization. The remaining funds, 70%, is used for Student
Government programming/events and operational costs.

SGA Programming and events:

This fiscal year we had approximately $120,000 in student fees: $84,000 of the total student fees
will be used to fund Student Government Association (SGA) events. SGA plans and runs events
for the all undergraduate fee paying students, both on campus and off campus. Some off-campus
events are ticketed events, such as our Broadway trip and six flags trip. For these events Student
Government Association covers a part of the ticket cost. Typically, we like to keep the cost
covered by Student Government to $40.00, which is the current student activity fee per semester.
For on campus events, each semester, we typically have two to three novelty day events, holiday
events (such as Halloween, thanksgiving dinner, valentine’s day, earth day, etc.), one to three
karaoke events, one to two entertainment shows (comedian, hypnotists, game show, etc.), Student
appreciation/Destress day, and finals breakfast. With a significant increase in students at UConn
Stamford, we expect.to plan more events each semester to use all funds and provide students with
more chances to attend more student government events.

In addition to our regular semester events, each semester we have a welcome week to welcome all
new students and returning students. This fiscal year for Fall 2018 Welcome Week we budgeted
$15,000, estimating $3,000 per event, and spent $14,163 in total for the week. Welcome week
included: stuff a husky, a luau party, go karting night, and a karaoke night. For welcome back
week for spring 2019 we have budgeted $8,000 for four events, approximately $2,000 per event.
We have budgeted less for spring welcome back week since the events tend to be smaller than fall
welcome week events.

Part of the current funds for SGA is allocated to providing fifty copies of the New York Times to
students four days a week during academic semesters. Funds are also allocated to general office

supplies for SGA.

RSO Programming and Events

30% of our current funds are allocated to Registered Student Organizations. Funds for RSO’s are
allocated on a first come first serve basis; provided that the event is an appropriate expense and
that the event is open to the student body at large.



Registered Student Organization Programming Highlights:
We currently have 36 registered organizations. Tier I organizations are not eligible to receive
funding from SGA. Tier Il organizations may be eligible to receive funds from SGA.

Tier-I (not eligible for funding, but many of these groups may transition to Tier-1I)
: Communications Club

Computer Science Club

Creative Writing Club

Latinx Student Organization, UConn

LGBTQ+ Alliance

Service Club

Student Advocacy

Toastmaster Club

Tier-II (* indicated funded in Fall 2018)
African Students Association*
Billiards Club
Black Student Union
Board & Card Game Club *
Business Management Club
Chicks for Charity
College Democrats, UConn
College Republicans
Data Analytics Club
Debate Club *

Elite

Financial Management Club
HEY CHINA *

History Club

Huskies in,Christ *

Husky Outreach for Minority Education *
Investment Banking Club
Marketing Club

Mock Trial Club

Muslim Student Association *
One University Place

Outlets *

Poetry,Club

Psychology Club

Stamford Campus Sports Club *
Vex Robotics *

Video Game Club *

Young Democratic Socialists

2. Please explain any significant changes in your budget/spending plan for FY19 (July 1, 2018-
June 30, 2019) and for FY20 (July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020) fiscal years.



For the 2018 - 2019 year, we noticed a dramatic increase in student population due to the
implementation of the Stamford Campus Residence Halls. Last year, there were 34 RSOs on
campus. We currently have over 36 RSOs on campus. With the increase in RSOs, there has been
an increase in the request of funds from these RSOs. We currently see 4 new Tier II RSOs, which
are eligible for funding. Currently, some of the Tier I Organizations are fulfilling their training
requirements to become Tier II organizations.

Do you anticipate any changes in income from other sources (non-student fee) during the FY'19,
FY20 and FY21 fiscal years? If so, briefly explain.

We do not expect any significant changes in income from other sources because we have similar
programs with similar funding.

. What are the current and projected levels of your reserves/fund balances? If you have a fund
balance, please describe the use/purpose of these resources.

Our current fund balance for this fall semester is $59,939. The Fund balance has increased
primarily due to RSO's not utilizing all of the funds available to them. We continue to budget at
this level (30% of student fees collected), as it is required by our Constitution. We have started
planning additional programming funded by SGA to utilize some of the funds that have not been
spent in the past. Should the RSO's begin using all of the funds available to them, we will spend
into the reserve some (estimated $5,386 this year). However, with the significant reserve we have,
we believe this is acceptable.

Please describe the organizational priorities in your proposed FY21 budget. Are there any
concerns/issues the Committee should be aware of when reviewing your budget?

In our FY21 budget our organizational priority is to continue to meet the need of the student body
as the student body population keeps increasing significantly each year. To accomplish this goal
SGA’s FY21 budget provides larger budgets for our regular semesterly events.

There are no concerns/issues the Committee should be aware of when reviewing our FY21
budget.

. Are you proposing an increase in your organization fee for FY21? If yes, please provide the
rationale for your request (include any information regarding the limits of your organization if the
fee increase 1s not approved). What steps has your organization taken to reduce expenses and/or
increase other revenues? What is the dollar increase you are asking per year? On the budget
spreadsheet, please complete an additional column for FY21 that outlines how your organization
will allocate the additional revenue from the proposed fee increase.

No, Student Government Association will not be proposing an increase in our organization fee for
FY21.

. Relative to your fund balance (if you have one), what do you anticipate your accounts
payable (items to pay for) and accounts receivable (money to collect) will be over the last
two months of the fiscal year (May and June)?



10.

11.

During May/June we do not expect to see an increase in accounts receivable other than our
monthly student fee transfer. Accounts payable will be primarily to pay for programs and events
that occurred late in the spring semester (New York Times Subscription bill, etc.). Two expenses
that will occur at the end of the semester are the Six Flags trip and the yearly SGA
officer/directors transition retreat.

Please describe how students (number and/or percentage of total student population) utilize your
services and/or participate in your programs? Do faculty/staff (number/ percentage) benefit?
Do members of the local community (number/percentage) benefit?

Appendix A provides a more detailed breakdown of FY18 SGA and RSO events. Appendix A
shows 90% of funds were used for fee paying students and 10% were used for non-fee paying.
“Non-fee paying” can be considered: faculty/staff, graduate students, part time students, and
occasionally members of the community.

When was an audit last performed by the University’s Office of Audit, Compliance and Ethics?
Please list the date the final Audit report was submitted to you, and provide a list of any
financially related Recommendations. If any of the Recommendations are still open, please
provide a status report.

Our last report was submitted on September 28, 2007.

When reviewing the results from the Tier III Awareness, Familiarity and Use survey from last
spring, what is your organization’s focus on regarding areas for improvement? What actions have
you taken so far this year to improve? What results are you proud of and are working to
maintain?

Non-Applicable

Is there any additional information that the committee should be aware of in reviewing your
budget proposal?

With the additional of a residence hall in fall of 2017 we have been actively working to keep up
with the demand of students. We plan to see a continuing gradual increase in the student body over
the upcoming years of both residential and commuter students. To keep the student body engaged,
our budget reflects increase in total student activity funds which will allow SGA and the campus
RSO’s to allocate larger budgets to programming, events, and general supplies.



We, the undersigned, confirm we sought input from our constituents and members via an item on a meeting
agenda. Further, we attest that this budget packet was presented to, and approved by our organization at an
open meeting on the following date:

Organization Chief Executive Officer Organization Chief Executive Officer Date
Printed Name Signature
Organization Chief Financial Officer Organization Chief Financial Officer Date

Printed Name Signature



Appendix A
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O O O O PDd O1ld 0 Pd 0 O Pd

78,328.68 6077 6763 90% 10%

TOTAL # of events 63 S
Club Summary # of events 34 S 21,475.95 1788 2056 87% 13%
SGA Summary # of events 29 S 56,852.73 4289 4707 91% 9%

cost pe
Sponsoring Org/Committee Program/Event Title: Event Date Funds Used # fee paying %Fee paying person
RSO Billiards Club 8 ball tournament Fall $25.82 16 16 100% 0% $ 1.61
RSO Debate Club Final Round Concourse Del 28-Feb $148.59 64 76 84% 16% $ 1.96
SGA Activities Valentine's Day 2/14/2018 $400.55 141 146 97% 3% S 2.74
RSO Debate Club Table Talk 11/30/2017 $262.68 89 95 94% 6% S 2.77
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Trail Mix 12/12/2017 $664.84 201 225 89% 11% S 2.95
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Trail Mix (Spring) 4/30-5/2 $636.76 201 215 93% 7% S 2.96
RSO Video Game Club Smash Bros & MarioKart Tournament $88.30 23 23 100% 0% $ 3.84
RSO Debate Club Concourse Debate 10/30/2017 $312.20 75 78 96% 4% S 4.00
RSO Forest Music Club 2nd mini concert 10/6/2017 $248.16 17 62 27% 73% S 4.00
SGA Activities Student Appreciation Day. 12/7/2017 $731.18 164 173 95% 5% S 4.23
SGA Activities Paint-a-pumpkin 10/31/2017 $976.69 195 222 88% 12% S 4.40
RSO Video Game Club halloween tournament 10/30/2017 $510.00 100 104 96% 4% S 4.90
RSO Rational Association of Freethinke charlottesville discussion 9/25/2017 $73.65 13 14 93% 7% S 5.26
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Soccer Tournament (Spring 3/2/2018 $215.56 31 35 89% 11% S 6.16
SGA Activities Movie Night: Kingsman 2 10/10/2017 $315.00 45 46 98% 2% S 6.85
RSO Debate Club The Great Debate 11/15/2017 $199.17 24 24 100% 0% S 8.30
SGA Activities Student Appreciation Day- 4/10/2018 $1,598.42 160 190 84% 16% S 8.41
SGA Activities Karaoke Night 3/19/2018 $1,032.27 107 112 96% 4% S 9.22
SGA Activities Game Show 9/28/2017 $1,733.90 165 179 92% 8% S 9.69
SGA Activities On-campus novelty event 10/18/2017 $1,961.33 193 195 99% 1% S 10.06
RSO Huskies in Christ Jesus Jam 3/1/2018 $477.19 40 45 89% 11% S 10.60
SGA Welcome Week Welcome Week/Fall 117-8/31/17 (5 events) $10,203.16 885 962 92% 8% S 10.61
SGA Welcome Week Welcome Back Week 1/16-1/25 (4 events) $5,642.28 452 509 89% 11% S 11.09
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli basketball tournament 11/4/2017 $716.75 55 63 87% 13% S 11.38
SGA Activities Husky Block Party 9/20/2017 $2,731.67 213 240 89% 11% S 11.38
SGA Activities Earth Day 4/18/2018 $1,263.90 87 108 81% 19% $ 11.70
RSO The Outlets Fall Showcase 12/1/2017 $2,054.21 104 174 60% 40% S 11.81
SGA Activities Finals Breakfast- Spring 4/30/2018 $2,050.65 147 172 85% 15% $ 11.92
SGA Activities International Day 3/8/2018 $1,916.00 155 159 97% 3% S 12.05
SGA Activities Ice Skating 11/28/2017 $850.00 67 70 96% 4% S 12.14
SGA Activities Finals Breakfast - Fall 12/11/2017 $1,657.50 126 134 94% 6% S 12.37
RSO The Outlets Improv Show 11/9/2017 $396.45 28 32 88% 13% $ 12.39
SGA Activities Movie Nights spring(2 events) $1,060.00 70 85 82% 18% S 12.47
SGA Activities Laser Tag & Arcade 9/13/2017 $1,050.00 85 84 101% -1% S 12.50
RSO Muslim Student Association (MSA Get To Know Islam 4/17/2018 $314.50 21 25 84% 16% S 12.58

F17/518 Event Cost/Attendance Summary Page 1 of 2



cost per

Sponsoring Org/Committee Program/Event Event Date Funds Used # fee paying # Total %Fee paying % non-fee paying person
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Clidodgeball tournament 11/15/2017 $540.00 41 42 98% 2% S 12.86
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cl Dodgeball 11/15/2017 $542.00 41 42 98% 2% S 12.90
SGA Activities Novelty Day (1)- Spring 1/18/2018 $2,327.90 162 176 92% 8% S 13.23
RSO Huskies in Christ words of truth showcase 11/14/2017 $767.32 40 57 70% 30% $ 13.46
SGA Activities Game Night 4/4/2018 $1,997.67 126 148 85% 15% S 13.50
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Back yard games with Bi 10/3/2017 $1,076.90 70 79 89% 11% S 13.63
SGA Activities Thanksgiving Dinner 11/16/2017 $2,259.85 144 164 88% 12% S 13.78
RSO frican Students Association Movie Night: Queen of Kat 11/9/2017 $764.82 50 53 94% 6% S 14.43
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cliyoga 10/11/2017 $72.25 5 5 100% 0% S 14.45
RSO Hey China! Dumpling Lesson 4/24/2018 $549.25 37 37 100% 0% S 14.84
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Basketball tournament (Sp 3/23/2018 $760.00 49 50 98% 2% S 15.20
RSO Psychology Club movie night: get out 10/26/2017 $799.99 49 52 94% 6% S 15.38
SGA Activities Novelty Day (2)- Spring 4/24/2018 $2,525.40 156 162 96% 4% S 15.59
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli Flag football 10/27/2017 $494.03 28 29 97% 3% S 17.04
RSO The Outlets Spring Showcase 4/12-4/13/18 $2,635.65 122 130 94% 6% S 20.27
RSO Human Resources Management C humans and data/analytics 11/6/2017 $495.00 19 24 79% 21% S 20.63
SGA Activities SkyZone 11/10/2017 $494.03 22 22 100% 0% $ 22.46
SGA Activities Yankee Game 4/22/2018 $665.00 20 29 69% 31% S 22.93
RSO Rational Association of Freethinke movie night: bill maher reli 11/8/2017 $764.00 32 33 97% 3% $ 23.15
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Cli SkyZone (Sports Club Sprin 4/20/2018 $573.98 20 23 87% 13% S 24.96
RSO Pre-Professional Health Society  Finals Yoga 5/1/2018 $499.63 15 17 88% 12% S 29.39
RSO History Club Medieval times 11/11/2017 $671.30 22 22 100% 0% S 30.51
SGA Activities Comedy Night 10/23/2017 $2,153.88 62 64 97% 3% S 33.65
RSO SCSC (Stamford Campus Sports Clisoccer tournament 10/13/2017 $2,125.00 46 55 84% 16% $ 38.64
SGA Activities Six Flags 5/6/2018 $2,048.46 51 52 98% 2% S 39.39
SGA Activities Broadway 10/7/2017 $2,280.15 49 50 98% 2% S 45.60
SGA Activities Student Leader Banquet 4/17/2018 $2,075.89 30 41 73% 27% S 50.63
SGA Activities Ice Skating2 1/29/2018 $850.00 10 13 77% 23% S 65.38
#DIV/0!
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University of Connecticut

Student Activity and Service Fee Advisory Committee

Activity Fee Budget Update & Projection Form - Fiscal Year 2018-2021

Organization:
Contact Person: Maurice Maitl

d SGA

d Jr/Gayle Riquier

Phone: 203.251.8489

FY18 Actual FY19 Original FY19 Updated FY20 Original FY20 Updated FY21 Projected
Code Description Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
R| 5011 General Donations 750 750 750 750 750
3 501.2 Foundation Donations
e 501.3  Benefit Fundraiser Donations
n 502 Dues
u 512 Advertising
¢ 513 Awards and Prizes
* 514 Vendor Commissions
515 Contractual Services
s16 Co-Sponsorship 4338 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000
520.1 Admissions Sales
520.2 Food Sales
520.3 Merchandise Sales
520.4 Participation Sales 3,924 6,500 6,500 6,800 6,800 6,800
520.5 Services Sales
522 Registration/Entry Fees
523  Rental
524  Travel
530  Penalties and Fines
531  Miscellaneous Revenue
533 Change Fund Returns
540  Business Taxes
546  Interest 167 120 175 150 150 150
547  Student Fees 119,889 136,000 136,000 144,000 144,000 144,000
Total Revenues 124,417 145,370 145,425 153,700 153,700 153,700
E 601  Donations 750 750 750 750 750
X 602  Dues A - -
s aims 5,926 5,100 - 5,100 - -
n 604  Photocopying - - -
‘.i 605  Postage - - -
i 606  Printing = - -
u 607  Promotional Items 1,282 3,000 4,000 3,000 4,000 4,000
r 608.1 Refreshments - Organization 91 750 500 750 500 500
€ 608.2  Refreshments - Events/Programs 20,703 21,000 29,000 22,000 25,000 25,000
| 609 Subscriptions 5,100 5,100 5,100
610.1  Supplies - Organization 592 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000
610.2  Supplies - Events/Programs 7, 154 8,000 6,000 8,000 6,000 6,000
611  Telephone - - -
612 Advertising - - -
613  Awards and Prizes 26 3,500 700 3,500 700 700
615.1  Contractual Services - Organization - - -
6152 Contractual Services - Events/Programs 19,323 32,500 28,000 35,000 28,000 28,000
616 Co-Sponsorships 28,726 40,800 40,800 43,200 43,200 43,200
617.1  Cost of Food Sold - - -
617.2  Cost of Merchandise Sold - - -
617.3  Cost of Participation 6,559 7,000 7,000 8,000 7,000 7,000
617.4  Cost of Services Sold - - -
622.1 Registration Fees 2,490 3,000 3,000
6222 Entry Fees 2,929 4,000 20,895 4,000 23,000 23,000
623 Rental 2,050 11,000 - 12,000 - -
624 Travel 2,420 5,000 3,076 5,500 3,500 3,500
625  Equipment/Durable Goods 8,924 1 ,000 1 ,000
626  Equipment - Capital
627  Insurance
628  Repairs and Maintenance 1, 170 1,000 1,500 1,000 1,000 1,000
629  Utilities
630  Penalties and Fines
631 Miscellaneous Expenses
633 Change Funds
640  Business Taxes
642 Wages - Student
643 Wages - Non-Student
645  Wage Taxes - Non-Student
Total Expenditures 107,874 145,400 150,811 153,800 151,750 151,750
Revenues-Expenditures = Change in Fund Balance 1 6,544 (30) (5,386) ( 1 00) 1,950 1,950
Fund Balance at Start of Year| 43,396 59,939 59,939 59,909 54,553 56,503
Fund Balance at End of Year 59,939 59,909 54,553 59,809 56,503 58,453




GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez

Date | time: 11/29/2018 5:10 PM  Total Voting Members: 39 Quorum: 21

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez

0 Vice President — Maria Oliveira

CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

CAO - Corey Frate
Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier

Senator Attendance

[ Aaron Robair
Aiyane Mattoso

] Alexander Peterkin
Anejah McLaurin
Anna Merino
Anthony Mattoso
Benedicte Kabongo
Catherine Lainas
Chinedu Nkwo
Christi Huang

[ Dadrian Ledet
Diego Espinoza

Evi Mallios
Georgios Karakyklas
Irene Bal

L] Jonathan Laing

L] Joseph Garcia

[] Kaithleen Pesantez
(] Kanakapriya Chelladurai
L] Kevin Morales
Khadija Ali

Khadija Ashfaq
Lesly Nerette Jr.
Mackenzie Coughlin

1 Marco Alvarado
Mohammad Habib
Monica Gonzalez
] Nia Whisenton
Noor Mian
Sabrina Uva
Safina Bibi

L] Sahar Sajjad
Samantha Cooke
Vivian Trinh

] William Carello
Zenab Khan

Guests In Attendance

See page 6 for full attendance.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 11/8/2018 meeting.

Moved by: Corey Frate

Seconded by: Diego Espinoza

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@uconn.edu

1. Approve the Budget Hearing Narrative
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Student Government Association, Budget Narrative
Motion to approve: Budget Narrative and financial attachments.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland Jr. Seconded by: Irene Bal
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

2. If you would like to run for an officer position for next semester | would begin thinking about what
position you would like to run for. We will send out more information during break about positions and
application process.

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Presented by President Andrea on Maria’s behalf.
Director Application is up!
- Wednesday next week is application deadline!
Ice Skating postponed to Thursday, 12/6
- Warm weather (moved from 12/5)
Movie Night: Fantastic Beasts: Crimes of Grindelwald
7:00 PM! Majestic 6 on Summer Street

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $113,363.83
e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e September & October [Steps 1 & 2]
e Funds Available for SGA: $0.00
e Funds Available for Clubs: (Spring) $19,200.00

Checks Issued

None

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Date Vendor Description Amount
10/31/18 Amazon LLC decorations for event 241.90
11/9/18 office depot supplies for event display boards 69.14
11/5/18 Remo’s Pizza refreshments for event 147.50
11/6/18 target refreshments for event 86.16
10/30/18 Remo’s Pizza refreshments for event 272.83
11/12/18 Sophia's Costume | costume rentals 455.00
11/8/18 peapod refreshments for event 191.66
11/9/18 planet pizza refreshments for event 456.98
11/8/18 planet pizza refreshments for event 456.98
11/12/18 | planet pizza refreshments for event 189.88
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11/7/18 Vex Robotics robotics starter kits and other equipment for RSO | 745.26
11/7/18 Amazon LLC supplies for event display boards 37.92
11/9/18 Party City decorations for event 45.84
11/14/18 Remo’s Pizza refreshments for event 462.01
11/15/18 subway refreshments for event 270.00
11/6/18 target refreshments for event 81.12
11/8/18 Amazon LLC supplies for event 223.79
11/15/18 Best in gourmet | catering for event 2,560.00
11/9/18 Target refreshments for event 43.43
11/13/2018 | soul tasty catering for event 655.00
11/13/18 Party People, Inc. | Contract/Karaoke 713.90
Deposits Received
Item Amount

Date

11/15/2018 | Student Fees; Oct 2018 | $3,673

Funding Proposals

Huskies in Christ, Jesus Jam
Description of the event: Open Mic Performance event for all Huskies in Christ members, UConn, and the
broader community.
Tentative date: 03/27/2019 | Expected attendance: 70 — 80
Justification of the request: Expenses will be spent on supplies. Food and Beverages will be served to cater for
the event.
Motion to approve: up to $700 for refreshments and supplies to be used by the Huskies in Christ (Jesus
Jam)

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Black Student Union, Soul Train Stops @ Stamford
Description of the event: An event where students can enjoy 70s, 80s, 90s music and dance the midterm stress
away!
Tentative date: 02/21/2019 | Expected attendance: 50
Justification of the request: There must be decorations to provide for a casual open-mic environment. Food and
Beverages are to be served to cater to the audience that we are expecting for the event.
Motion to approve: up to $300 for refreshments and decorations to be used by the Black Student Union
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
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Black Student Union, Welcome Back! + Movie Night
Description of the event: An event where the student body and club members will come together to enjoy a film
and light dinner!
Tentative date: 01/29/2019 | Expected attendance: 50
Justification of the request: Expenses will be spent on the movie license as well as food and beverages which will
be served to cater to the audience that are expected at the event.
Motion to approve: up to $1500 for refreshments and movie license to be used by the Black Student Union
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Benedicte Kabongo
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Stamford Campus Sports Club, 2019 Spring Semester Events
Description of the request: This budget request is intended to encapsulate the expenses of the Stamford Campus
Sports Club's entire event list. These events include Zumba, Volleyball, Soccer
Tournament, Basketball Tournament, Skyzone, and Trail Mix. These events will occur
on campus and off campus at locations such as the YMCA of Stamford and the SONO
Field House in Southern Norwalk. The sports activities themselves are subject to
change dependent on student interest.
Tentative date(s): Various Dates | Expected attendance: 450
Justification of the request: The expenses range from facility rentals to food, to equipment, prizes, etc. The prices
for each expense have been calculated and totaled for all of the events taking place
during the 2019 Spring Semester.
Motion to approve: up to $5835 for spring semester events expenses to be used by the Stamford Campus
Sports Club
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Monica Gonzalez
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Hey China, KungFu Movie Night
Description of the event: To enjoy the Kungfu movie from Jackie Chan for the UConn Student body.
Tentative date(s): 01/31/2019 | Expected attendance: 100
Justification of the request: The expenses range from movie license and refreshments
Motion to approve: up to $1200 for Refreshments and the movie license to be used by Hey China.
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Diego Espinoza
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Nothing to report.

Adyvisor- Gayle Rigquier

Nothing to report.

Announcements

Volunteers needed for the De-stress event! Contact Lesly for information. Volunteers needed at 11:30am.
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Next Meeting/Adjournment

12/6/2018 5:10 PM, Room 133

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:35 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Event Aftendance

First Name Last Name Campus Email Attendance Status Marked On

Georgios Karakyklas georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:00
Catherine Lainas catherine.lainas@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:00
Irene Bal irene.bal@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:00
Monica Gonzalez monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:00
Anejah Mclaurin anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:00
Noor Mian noor.mian@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:01
Samantha Cooke samantha.cooke@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:01
Leslie Moncada leslie.moncada@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:01
Anna Merino Cordero anna.merino@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:01
Paraskevi Mallios paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:01
Chinedu Nkwo chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Sabrina Uva sabrina.uva@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Vivian Trinh vivian.trinh@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Zenab Khan zenab.khan@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Brianna Albulescu brianna.albulescu@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Anthony Fazza Mattoso anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Aiyane Mattoso aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:02
Safina Bibi safina.bibi@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:06
Mackenzie Coughlin mackenzie.coughlin@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:06
Gayle Riquier gayle.riquier@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:07
Khadija Ali khadija.ali@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:13
Lesly Nerette Jr lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:13
Diego Espinoza diego.espinoza@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:13
Khadija Ashfaq khadija.ashfag@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:13
Kameron Roberts kameron.roberts@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:13
Mohammad Habib mohammad.a.habib@uconn.edu Attended 11/29/2018 17:36

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 11/29/18 Page 6 of 6



GENERAL SENATE MEETING

Student Government Association/UConn Stamford

Meeting called to order by President — Andrea Chavez
Date | time: 12/6/2018 5:33 PM Total Voting Members: 39 Quorum: 21

Officer/Director/Advisor Attendance

President — Andrea Chavez CAO - Corey Frate
Vice President — Maria Oliveira Stu. Activities Coord./UConn — Gayle Riquier
CFO - Maurice Maitland Jr.

Senator Attendance

Aaron Robair Evi Mallios 00 Mohammad Habib
Aiyane Mattoso* Georgios Karakyklas Monica Gonzalez*
L] Alexander Peterkin L] Irene Bal L] Nia Whisenton
Anejah McLaurin Jonathan Laing Noor Mian

Anna Merino Joseph Garcia* L] Sabrina Uva
Anthony Mattoso Kaithleen Pesantez L] Safina Bibi

L] Benedicte Kabongo Kevin Morales L] Sahar Sajjad
Catherine Lainas* U] Khadija Ali Samantha Cooke
Chinedu Nkwo 0] Khadija Ashfaq U Vivian Trinh

U] Christi Huang Lesly Nerette Jr. 0] William Carello
Dadrian Ledet L] Mackenzie Coughlin L] Zenab Khan

L] Diego Espinoza L] Marco Alvarado

Guests In Attendance

See page 8 for full attendance.
Senators marked with an * next to their name participated in the meeting through phone conference.

Approval of Minutes

Motion to approve minutes from the 11/29/2018 meeting.
Moved by: Aaron Robair Seconded by: Anna Merino
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Minutes for all meetings are posted on the web at hitp://sga.stamford.uconn.edu/meeting-minutes/ within 48 hours
of the meeting. Senators should visit the site to review for accuracy prior to the next schedule meeting.

President — Andrea Chavez StamfordSGA-President@Quconn.edu

Officer Positions
- We will e-mail you with more information!
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Budget Hearing

Budget Hearing will be on February 13, 2019 - 2:30-3:00
Spring Semester 2019

Looking forward to next semester!

Vice President — Maria Oliveira StamfordSGA-VP@uconn.edu

Ice Skating tonight!!

-6:00 PM - 9:00 PM at Mill River

-Admission and skate rentals comped for the first 150 people
Finals Breakfast 12/10

-starts at 8:00 AM — 10:00 AM
Spring 2019 Directors

-Congratulations Anna, Anthony, Chinedu, George, and Noor

e Anna Merino, Anthony Mattoso, Chinedu Nkwo, Georgios Karakyklas, Noor Mian

Motion to appoint the individuals listed above to serve as program directors for the semester of
Spring, 2019

Moved by: Maria Oliveira  Seconded by: Dadrian Ledet

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Chief Financial Officer — Maurice Maitland Jr. StamfordSGA-CFO@uconn.edu

Financial update

e Checking Account Balance: $113,383.18

e Available Funds: $68,254.91

e Reports Sent to Storrs:
e November Step 1 and 2 (Student Activities Business Services Office)
e Annual Budget report to the Student Fee Advisory Committee

e Funds Available for SGA: $0

¢ Funds Available for Clubs: $16,135.71

Checks Issued

e 11/15/18 Andrea Chavez: $163.90
e Reimbursement for: NACA/Meals not included for all 5 SGA conference attendees

KFS Purchases (including Pro Card)

Date Vendor Description Event/Purpose Event Date Amount
subscription New York Times Academic
11/4/18 | NY Times Subscription Year 1,000.00
supplies and
11/26/18 | Target refreshments for event | Multicultural Event 11/26/2018 58.08
11/15/18 | office depot supplies for event holiday cards and cocoa 12/4/2018 64.10
11/15/18 | Amazon LLC | supplies for event holiday cards and cocoa 12/4/2018 72.68
snacks for event 12/11/18-
11/9/18 | nuts.com Trail Mix 12/12/18 758.51
A taste of performer fees
Magic/Eli On Campus Entertainment
11/27/18 | Bosnick Show 11/27/2018 2,000.00
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Best in catering for event

12/10/18 | gourmet Finals Breakfast (fall) 12/10/2018 2,465.00
Party People, | sugar scrub Novelty Day: DIY Sugar

12/4/18 | Inc. activity/contract Scrubs 12/4/2018 1,068.90

11/27/18 | Target beverages for event Talent Show (fall) 11/28/2018 17.68

11/26/18 | Khalil Biriyani | catering for event Multicultural Event 11/26/2018 454.00
Sesame catering for event

11/26/18 | falafel Multicultural Event 11/26/2018 853.00

11/27/18 | Target refreshments for event | Words of Truth Showcase 11/29/2018 36.54

refreshments and Novelty Day: DIY Sugar

11/27/18 | Target supplies for event Scrubs 12/4/2018 107.59
Garden refreshments for event

11/28/18 | Catering Talent Show (fall) 11/28/2018 671.00
Garden refreshments for event | On Campus Entertainment

11/27/18 | Catering Show 11/27/2018 1,290.00

11/29/18 | Fairfield pizza | refreshments for event | Words of Truth Showcase 11/29/2018 246.21
Garden refreshments for event

11/29/18 | Catering Words of Truth Showcase 11/29/2018 280.00

shared supplies for all | Shared Event Supplies
11/29/18 | Amazon LLC | RSO and SGA Events | 18/19 Fall Semester 248.04

Deposits Received
e 11/30/18 interest: Nov 2018: $19.51

Funding Proposals

Debate Club, Table Talk 1
Description of the event: We will have a round talk discussion open to students and faculty on a predetermined
topic that is timely and current.

Tentative date: 02/11/2019 Expected attendance: 50

Justification of the request: To feed the people who are attending the debate and keep them invested in the event.

Motion to approve: up to $150 for Refreshments to be used by the Debate Club (Table Talk 1)
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Lesly Nerette Jr.
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Debate Club, Pineapple Pizza Debate
Description of the event: We will two on two parliamentary debates about whether or not pineapple belongs on

plzza
Tentative date: 01/29/2019 Expected attendance: 50

Justification of the request: We want to feed the people who attend our event so that they will be engaged and
attentive. Pizza also fits in with the theme of our event, which is pizza.

Motion to approve: up to $150 for Refreshments to be used by the Debate Club (Pineapple Pizza Debate)
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Georgios Karakyklas
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Collaborative program: MSA, Hey China, BSU, ASA, Latinx, Cultural celebration Week
Description of the event:

Minutes of the General Senate Meeting of the UConn Stamford SGA on 12/06/18 Page 3 of 8



Tentative date: The Week of 03/25/2019 (3/25-3/28) Expected attendance: 100/day

Justification of the request: Decorations and food to provide a celebratory environment. performers, and activities
will allow participants the opportunity to enjoy and explore the culture. all of this will provide an engaging
experience and develop community and contentedness among the students on campus.

Motion to approve: up to $6000 ($1500 per day) for Refreshments, Supplies, Performer/Speaker to be used
by the Collaborative program: MSA, Hey China, BSU, ASA, Latinx (Cultural celebration Week)

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Dadrian Ledet

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Video Game Club, Video Game Club Winter Wonderland

Description of the event: Attendants will celebrate the winter holidays with hot chocolate and winter spirit.
Tentative date: 01/24/2019 Expected attendance: 75

Justification of the request: To provide refreshments and a welcoming atmosphere to the attendants.

Motion to approve: up to $350 for Refreshments, Supplies to be used by the Video Game Club (Video
Game Club Winter Wonderland)

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Joseph Garcia

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

The Outlets, Spring Theatre Showcase
Description of the event: Students will perform a selection of scenes and musical numbers from various plays and

musicals

Tentative date: 04/11/2019 Expected attendance: 100

Justification of the request: Costumes for the performers; refreshments and supplies for all attendees so they will not
get hungry during the performance.

Motion to approve: up to $2,600 for Refreshments, supplies, costumes to be used by the The Outlets
(Spring Theatre Showcase)

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Evi Mallios

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

The Outlets, Talent Show

Description of the event: Students will perform their talent

Tentative date: 03/27/2019 Expected attendance: 100

Justification of the request: Supplies; Food and non-alcoholic drinks for students to enjoy while watching their peers

perform.
Motion to approve: up to $2,000 for Refreshments and supplies to be used by the The Outlets (Talent Show)

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Noor Mian
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes
Stamford Campus Sports Club, 2019 Spring Semester Events
Description of the request: This budget request is intended to encapsulate the expenses of the Stamford Campus

Sports Club's entire Spring 2019 events. These events include (but are subject to change
depending on interest/and available equipment): Zumba, Volleyball, Soccer
Tournament, Basketball Tournament, Skyzone, and Trail Mix. These events will occur
on campus (trail mix, Zumba) and at off-campus locations (SkyZone, Volleyball,
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Soccer, Basketball). The sports activities themselves are subject to change dependent on
student interest, space and equipment availability, but will include 4 off campus
sporting activities and two on campus events. Total spring request is $7035
Tentative date(s): Various Dates in spring 2019 | Expected attendance: 450 (total, 40-70 students per event)
Justification of the request: In order for the Stamford Campus Sports Club to conduct these individual events
successfully and efficiently, we require facilities that are large enough to host a number
of participating UConn students (ranging from 40-70 participants) and supplied with
quality sporting equipment such as soccer nets and basketball hoops, which the Uconn
Stamford Campus does not have. In addition, some of these events include
tournaments which involve prizes supplied to the winning teams. These prizes are
typically in the form of medals or trophies. Our tournaments tend to be our largest
events, and the competitive aspect is what draws a lot of students to participate. Our
organization's sporting events require a sufficient amount of food because these events
involve vigorous physical activity meaning it is important that we keep students
supplied with adequate nutrition to keep them energized.
Motion to approve: up to $2000 for refreshments/supplies to be used by the Stamford Campus Sports
Club, 2019 Spring Semester Events
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Aaron Robair
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Motion to approve: up to $3900 for rentals and entrance fees to be used by the Stamford Campus Sports
Club, 2019 Spring Semester Events

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Corey Frate

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Motion to approve: up to $1000 for instructor fees to be used by the Stamford Campus Sports Club, 2019
Spring Semester Events

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Aaron Robair

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Motion to approve: up to $135 for prizes to be used by the Stamford Campus Sports Club, 2019 Spring
Semester Events

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Noor Mian

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Hey China, Movie Night
Description of the event: To enjoy a popular movie for the UConn Student body. This will be a film selected by
the student group that is of interest to the international students.
Tentative date(s): 01/31/2018 | Expected attendance: 100
Justification of the request: The expenses range from movie license and refreshments Motion to approve: up to
$1200 for Refreshments and the movie license to be used by Hey China.
Motion to approve: up to $1200 for Refreshments and movie license to be used by Hey China!
Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by: Aaron Robair
Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Discussion: The group may be choosing a different film and not showing Rush Hour. We are working to secure a
Chinese film for them to show. The amount and type of purchases of the proposal has not changed, just the film.
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African Students Association, Afro beats and paint

Description of the event: Students will come together and listen to afrobeats while painting a nice picture for
valentines day.

Tentative date: 02/14/2019 Expected attendance: 50

Justification of the request: The funding is for an instructor and and a host to come and do the afrobeats and paint
event. This request will also include funding for refreshments from fairfield pizza and drinks from target. The afro
beats and paint event costs $2500 for 50 people.

Motion to approve: up to $3000 for Refreshments to be used by the African Students
Association (Afro beats and paint)
Motion to approve: up to $3000 for Afro Beats contract and refreshments to be used by
the African Students Association

Moved by: Maurice Maitland, Jr. Seconded by:

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Tabled for Futher Consideration

Chief Administrative Officer — Corey Frate StamfordSGA@Uconn.edu

Thank you for a great semester!
Update of Senator Status
e Senator Resignations

¢ All non-voting and voting senators, excluding appointed program director positions and elected
officer positions.

Motion to resign all non-voting and voting senators, excluding the elected officers and program
directors appointed for Spring 2019.

Moved by: Corey Frate Seconded by: Maurice Maitland Jr.

Voting results: Unanimous Motion Passes

Advisor- Gayle Riquier

1) Thank you for a great semester. We have had one of the busiest fall terms I've ever seen.

2) Thank you for your work for next semester- we are well on our way to having a bulk of the programming
and purchasing set! ©

3) MLK Training conference. All of you will receive an invitation via email to the MLK Student Leader
Training conference (Monday Jan 21). This will be a great opportunity to develop your leadership skills and
I hope you will all attend! The day is free and includes lunch and giveaways! © (officers and directors, I
hope that you can make this day a priority!)

4) Good luck on finals, and have a safe break!

Announcements

Senator of the week!

Anejah! Congratulations
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Next Meeting/Adjournment

1/24/2019 5:00 PM, Room 133 (Spring 2019 General Senate meetings may be subject to change)

Motion to adjourn was made at 5:55 and was passed unanimously.

Approval:
Corey Frate — Chief Administrative Officer/SGA Gayle Riquier — Student Activities Coordinator/UConn
Date Date
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UConntact Attendance Check-In

First Name
Paraskevi
Anejah
Catherine
Anna
Aaron
Chinedu
Kevin
Jonathan
Lesly
Kaithleen
Georgios
Maria
Corey
Andrea
Maurice
Noor
Samantha
Anthony
Dadrian
Aiyane
Monica
Joseph

Last Name
Mallios
McLaurin
Lainas
Merino Cordero
Robair
Nkwo
Morales
Laing
Nerette Jr
Pesantez
Karakyklas
Oliveira
Frate
Chavez
Maitland
Mian
Cooke
Fazza Mattoso
Ledet
Mattoso
Gonzalez
Garcia

Campus Email
paraskevi.mallios@uconn.edu
anejah.mclaurin@uconn.edu
catherine.lainas@uconn.edu
anna.merino@uconn.edu
aaron.robair@uconn.edu
chinedu.nkwo@uconn.edu
kevin.a.morales@uconn.edu
jonathan.laing@uconn.edu
lesly.nerette_jr@uconn.edu
kaithleen.pesantez@uconn.edu
georgios.karakyklas@uconn.edu
maria.i.oliveira@uconn.edu
corey.frate@uconn.edu
andrea.chavez@uconn.edu
maurice.maitland@uconn.edu
noor.mian@uconn.edu
samantha.cooke@uconn.edu
anthony.fazza_mattoso@uconn.edu
dadrian.ledet@uconn.edu
aiyane.mattoso@uconn.edu
monica.gonzalez@uconn.edu
joseph.garcia@uconn.edu
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Attendance Status Marked On

Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended
Attended

12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:11
12/6/2018 17:12
12/6/2018 17:12
12/6/2018 17:12
12/6/2018 17:12
12/6/2018 17:12
12/6/2018 17:13
12/6/2018 17:13
12/6/2018 17:15
12/6/2018 17:20
12/6/2018 17:20
12/6/2018 17:21
12/6/2018 17:24
12/6/2018 17:24
12/6/2018 17:31
12/6/2018 17:33
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